Introduced by

the decision of the Extraordinary General Meeting of Shareholders of "Kazakhtelecom" JSC

Minutes No. 74 dated July 4, 2022

Amendments to the Charter of Kazakhtelecom JSC

1. In paragraph 6 of Article 30, the number and the word "9 (nine)" shall be replaced by the number and the word "7 (seven)".

2. In paragraph 5 of Article 32, the numbers and words "7 (seven) of 9 (nine)" shall be replaced by numbers and the words "5 (five) of 7 (seven)".

3. In paragraph 6 of Article 32, the numbers and words "7 (seven) or more of 9 (nine)" shall be replaced by numbers and the words "5 (five) or more of 7 (seven)".

